

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0)527	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Intergovernmental Agreement			Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/17/2022			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	12/1	3/2022		Final action:	12/13/2022	
Title:	PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT					
	Department: Department of Law Enforcement					
	Other Part(ies): Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security					
	Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves" to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement to receive a grant					
	Goods or Services: Grant not to exceed \$75,000.00 for one (1) K-9 vehicle to support law enforcement efforts					
	Agreement Number(s): N/A					
	Agreement Period: 12/13/2022 - 8/31/2023					
	Fiscal Impact: Grant Revenue up to \$75,000.00					
	Accounts: Grant 51010.560265					
	District(s): Districtwide					
	Summary: The Forest Preserves has been sub-awarded a \$75,000.00 grant through the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) from the Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security to support the purchase of one (1) police canine vehicle. The vehicle will assist in law enforcement efforts.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	A	tion	Result
12/13/2022	1	FPD Boa	ard of Commissio	ners a	prove	Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Law Enforcement

Other Part(ies): Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement to receive a grant

File #: 22-0527, Version: 1

Goods or Services: Grant not to exceed \$75,000.00 for one (1) K-9 vehicle to support law enforcement efforts

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: 12/13/2022 - 8/31/2023

Fiscal Impact: Grant Revenue up to \$75,000.00

Accounts: Grant 51010.560265

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: The Forest Preserves has been sub-awarded a \$75,000.00 grant through the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) from the Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security to support the purchase of one (1) police canine vehicle. The vehicle will assist in law enforcement efforts.